# Title IX: The Basics

#### What is Title IX?

Title IX is a federal regulation that applies to all institutions that receive federal funding.

Title IX protects students, staff, and employees against sexual and genderbased discrimination and harassment. Lynn University prohibits sexual and gender-based misconduct on its campus or in any of its programs or activities.

#### What misconduct does Title IX cover?

**Sexual Harassment.** 

Stalking.

Sexual Assault.

**Domestic Violence.** 

**Dating Violence.** 

Sexual Exploitation.

The Title IX Coordinator is responsible for determining if alleged misconduct falls under the purview of Title IX.

Even if it does not, you still have rights and resources and the Title IX Office is here to assist and support.





## Making a non-confidential report:

**Title IX Office** 

(Contact information below).

**Campus Safety - 24/7** 561-237-7226 or walk up.

Boca Police - 24/7 Emergency: dial 911. Non-Emergency: 561-237-7226

**Online Reporting Form** lynn.edu/titleix Reporting to these sources will initiate a University response.

This process involves working with you to remedy and address any misconduct, and your preference for resolution and privacy will always be prioritized to the extent possible.

#### Prefer to speak confidentially?

Office of Student Wellness 561-237-7955

**University Health Center** 561-237-7231

**Counseling Center** 561-237-7237

**PBC Victims Services** 866-891-7273

Reporting to these sources will NOT initiate a University response, unless and until you decide you are ready.

# Contact us.

#### Title IX Office:

Courtney Ulery 561-237-7727 / culery@lynn.edu

Allyson Miller 561-237-7581 / almiller@lynn.edu

### LYNN university